U
33
D
S
C
R
E
W

7
6
5
4
3
2
1
18 Fields
Return to Table of Contents
63 Volts
79 Volts Surge
50 Volts
63 Volts Surge
25 Volts
32 Volts Surge
22,000 E33D630HPN223MC79Q 50.8& 79 C79 16.4 12.3
27,000 E33D630HPN273MC92Q 50.8& 92 C92 13.3 14.3
33,000 E33D630HPN333MCA5Q 50.8& 105 CA5 10.9 16.6
33,000 E33D630HPN333MCB7Q 50.8& 117 CB7 10.9 17.3
39,000 E33D630HPN393MCD0Q 50.8& 130 CD0 9.2 19.4
47,000 E33D630HPN473MCE3Q 50.8& 143 CE3 7.7 22.1
33,000 E33D630CPN333MD79Q 63.5& 79 D79 14.5 14.7
56,000 E33D630CPN563MDA5Q 63.5& 105 DA5 8.6 20.9
27,000 E33D500HPN273MC79Q 50.8& 79 C79 17.8 11.8
39,000 E33D500HPN393MC92Q 50.8& 92 C92 12.3 14.9
47,000 E33D500HPN473MCA5Q 50.8& 105 CA5 10.2 17.1
47,000 E33D500HPN473MCB7Q 50.8& 117 CB7 10.2 17.9
56,000 E33D500HPN563MCD0Q 50.8& 130 CD0 8.6 20.2
68,000 E33D500HPN683MCE3Q 50.8& 143 CE3 7.1 23.0
47,000 E33D500CPN473MD79Q 63.5& 79 D79 13.6 15.1
82,000 E33D500CPN823MDA5Q 63.5& 105 DA5 7.8 21.9
82,000 E33D500CPN823MDB7Q 63.5& 117 DB7 7.8 22.8
100,000 E33D500CPN104MDD0Q 63.5& 130 DD0 6.4 26.3
120,000 E33D500CPN124MDE3Q 63.5& 143 DE3 5.3 29.6
100,000 E33D500CPN104ME92Q 76.2& 92 E92 8.0 23.1
120,000 E33D500CPN124MEA5Q 76.2& 105 EA5 6.7 26.5
120,000 E33D500CPN124MEB7Q 76.2& 117 EB7 6.7 27.4
150,000 E33D500CPN154MED0Q 76.2& 130 ED0 5.3 31.7
180,000 E33D500CPN184MEE3Q 76.2& 143 EE3 4.4 36.0
270,000 E33D500CPN274MEM9Q 76.2& 219 EM9 3.0 51.6
120,000 E33D500CPN124MF92Q 89& 92 F92 7.3 26.6
150,000 E33D500CPN154MFA5Q 89& 105 FA5 5.9 30.8
180,000 E33D500CPN184MFB7Q 89& 117 FB7 4.9 35.0
220,000 E33D500CPN224MFD0Q 89& 130 FD0 4.0 40.4
220,000 E33D500CPN224MFE3Q 89& 143 FE3 4.0 41.3
330,000 E33D500CPN334MFJ1Q 89& 181 FJ1 2.7 55.9
390,000 E33D500CPN394MFM9Q 89& 219 FM9 2.4 63.0
68,000 E33D250HPN683MC79Q 50.8& 79 C79 19.7 11.2
100,000 E33D250HPN104MC92Q 50.8& 92 C92 13.4 14.3
120,000 E33D250HPN124MCA5Q 50.8& 105 CA5 11.2 16.4
120,000 E33D250HPN124MCB7Q 50.8& 117 CB7 11.2 17.1
150,000 E33D250HPN154MCD0Q 50.8& 130 CD0 8.9 19.8
180,000 E33D250HPN184MCE3Q 50.8& 143 CE3 7.4 22.4
120,000 E33D250CPN124MD79Q 63.5& 79 D79 13.7 15.1
180,000 E33D250CPN184MDA5Q 63.5& 105 DA5 9.1 20.3
220,000 E33D250CPN224MDB7Q 63.5& x117 DB7 7.5 23.3
270,000 E33D250CPN274MDD0Q 63.5& 130 DD0 6.1 27.0
270,000 E33D250CPN274MDE3Q 63.5& 143 DE3 6.1 27.8
220,000 E33D250CPN224ME92Q 76.2& 92 E92 7.6 23.7
270,000 E33D250CPN274MEA5Q 76.2& 105 EA5 6.2 27.4
330,000 E33D250CPN334MEB7Q 76.2& 117 EB7 5.1 31.3
390,000 E33D250CPN394MED0Q 76.2& 130 ED0 4.3 35.3
390,000 E33D250CPN394MEE3Q 76.2& 143 EE3 4.3 36.6
680,000 E33D250CPN684MEM9Q 76.2& 219 EM9 2.5 56.5
330,000 E33D250CPN334MF92Q 89& 92 F92 6.4 28.4
390,000 E33D250CPN394MFA5Q 89& 105 FA5 5.4 32.0
470,000 E33D250CPN474MFB7Q 89& 117 FB7 4.5 36.5
560,000 E33D250CPN564MFD0Q 89& 130 FD0 3.8 41.5
560,000 E33D250CPN564MFE3Q 89& 143 FE3 3.9 41.7
820,000 E33D250CPN824MFJ1Q 89& 181 FJ1 2.7 55.7
1,000,000 E33D250CPN105MFM9Q 89& 219 FM9 2.4 62.5
United Chemi-Con, Inc. 1701 Golf Road, 1-1200 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008  Tel 847-696-2000  Fax 847-696-9278 www.chemi-con.com 57
U33D Series
U

D& L (mm)
Maximum ESR
(mΩ ) at
" 25!C,120Hz
Rated
Ripple Current
(A rms) at
" 105!C,120Hz
Return to Table of Contents
200 Volts
250 Volts Surge
100 Volts
125 Volts Surge
63Volts
79Volts Surge
3,300 E33D201HPN332MC79Q 50.8& 79 C79 40.0 7.8
4,700 E33D201HPN472MC92Q 50.8& 92 C92 28.1 9.9
4,700 E33D201HPN472MCA5Q 50.8& 105 CA5 28.1 10.3
5,600 E33D201HPN562MCB7Q 50.8& 117 CB7 23.6 11.8
6,800 E33D201HPN682MCD0Q 50.8& 130 CD0 19.4 13.4
8,200 E33D201HPN822MCE3Q 50.8& 143 CE3 16.1 15.3
5,600 E33D201CPN562MD79Q 63.5& 79 D79 26.4 10.9
8,200 E33D201CPN822MDA5Q 63.5& 105 DA5 18.0 14.4
10,000 E33D201CPN103MDB7Q 63.5& 117 DB7 14.8 16.6
12,000 E33D201CPN123MDD0Q 63.5& 130 DD0 12.3 18.9
12,000 E33D201CPN123MDE3Q 63.5& 143 DE3 12.3 19.5
10,000 E33D201CPN103ME92Q 76.2& 92 E92 18.4 15.3
12,000 E33D201CPN123MEA5Q 76.2& 105 EA5 15.3 17.5
15,000 E33D201CPN153MEB7Q 76.2& 117 EB7 12.3 20.2
18,000 E33D201CPN183MED0Q 76.2& 130 ED0 10.2 22.9
18,000 E33D201CPN183MEE3Q 76.2& 143 EE3 10.2 23.8
33,000 E33D201CPN333MEM9Q 76.2& 219 EM9 5.6 37.6
8,200 E33D101HPN822MC79Q 50.8& 79 C79 31.7 8.8
12,000 E33D101HPN123MC92Q 50.8& 92 C92 21.7 11.2
15,000 E33D101HPN153MCA5Q 50.8& 105 CA5 17.3 13.2
15,000 E33D101HPN153MCB7Q 50.8& 117 CB7 17.3 13.7
18,000 E33D101HPN183MCD0Q 50.8& 130 CD0 14.4 15.5
22,000 E33D101HPN223MCE3Q 50.8& 143 CE3 11.8 17.8
15,000 E33D101CPN153MD79Q 63.5& 79 D79 17.9 13.2
22,000 E33D101CPN223MDA5Q 63.5& 105 DA5 12.2 17.5
27,000 E33D101CPN273MDB7Q 63.5& 117 DB7 9.9 20.2
33,000 E33D101CPN333MDD0Q 63.5& 130 DD0 8.1 23.3
33,000 E33D101CPN333MDE3Q 63.5& 143 DE3 8.1 24.0
27,000 E33D101CPN273ME92Q 76.2& 92 E92 11.9 19.0
33,000 E33D101CPN333MEA5Q 76.2& 105 EA5 9.7 22.0
39,000 E33D101CPN393MEB7Q 76.2& 117 EB7 8.2 24.7
47,000 E33D101CPN473MED0Q 76.2& 130 ED0 6.8 28.1
56,000 E33D101CPN563MEE3Q 76.2& 143 EE3 5.7 31.8
82,000 E33D101CPN823MEM9Q 76.2& 219 EM9 3.9 45.0
39,000 E33D101CPN393MF92Q 89& 92 F92 10.3 22.5
47,000 E33D101CPN473MFA5Q 89& 105 FA5 8.5 25.5
56,000 E33D101CPN563MFB7Q 89& 117 FB7 7.1 29.0
68,000 E33D101CPN683MFD0Q 89& 130 FD0 5.9 33.3
68,000 E33D101CPN683MFE3Q 89& 143 FE3 5.9 34.0
100,000 E33D101CPN104MFJ1Q 89& 181 FJ1 4.0 45.6
120,000 E33D101CPN124MFM9Q 89& 219 FM9 3.3 53.0
U33D Series
United Chemi-Con, Inc. 1701 Golf Road, 1-1200 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008  Tel 847-696-2000  Fax 847-696-9278 www.chemi-con.com58
U
33
D
S
C
R
E
W
 M
O
U
N
T
 1
05
!C
56,000 E33D630CPN563MDB7Q 63.5& 117 DB7 8.6 21.7
68,000 E33D630CPN683MDD0Q 63.5& 130 DD0 7.1 25.0
82,000 E33D630CPN823MDE3Q 63.5& 143 DE3 5.9 28.3
68,000 E33D630CPN683ME92Q 76.2& 92 E92 8.8 22.0
82,000 E33D630CPN823MEA5Q 76.2& 105 EA5 7.3 25.3
82,000 E33D630CPN823MEB7Q 76.2& 117 EB7 7.3 26.1
100,000 E33D630CPN104MED0Q 76.2& 130 ED0 6.0 29.9
120,000 E33D630CPN124MEE3Q 76.2& 143 EE3 5.0 34.0
180,000 E33D630CPN184MEM9Q 76.2& 219 EM9 3.3 48.7
82,000 E33D630CPN823MF92Q 89& 92 F92 8.3 25.0
100,000 E33D630CPN104MFA5Q 89& 105 FA5 6.8 28.6
120,000 E33D630CPN124MFB7Q 89& 117 FB7 5.7 32.5
150,000 E33D630CPN154MFD0Q 89& 130 FD0 4.5 37.9
150,000 E33D630CPN154MFE3Q 89& 143 FE3 4.5 38.8
220,000 E33D630CPN224MFJ1Q 89& 181 FJ1 3.1 51.9
270,000 E33D630CPN274MFM9Q 89& 219 FM9 2.5 61.0
Standard Voltage Ratings - Screw Terminals
Rated
Voltage
(WVDC)

(mΩ ) at
" 25!C,120Hz
Rated
Ripple Current
(A rms) at
" 105!C,120Hz
†For terminal, mounting and construction options, refer to the part numbering system for descriptions and codes.
* Refer to diagram of dimensions for detailed case size specifications.
Return to Table of Contents
315 Volts
365 Volts Surge
250 Volts
300 Volts Surge
200 Volts
250 Volts Surge
2,200 E33D251HPN222MC79Q 50.8& 79 C79 50.9 6.9
2,700 E33D251HPN272MC92Q 50.8& 92 C92 41.5 8.1
3,300 E33D251HPN332MCA5Q 50.8& 105 CA5 33.9 9.4
3,900 E33D251HPN392MCB7Q 50.8& 117 CB7 28.7 10.7
4,700 E33D251HPN472MCD0Q 50.8& 130 CD0 23.8 12.1
4,700 E33D251HPN472MCE3Q 50.8& 143 CE3 23.8 12.5
3,900 E33D251CPN392MD79Q 63.5& 79 D79 30.8 10.1
5,600 E33D251CPN562MDA5Q 63.5& 105 DA5 21.4 13.2
6,800 E33D251CPN682MDB7Q 63.5& 117 DB7 17.6 15.2
6,800 E33D251CPN682MDD0Q 63.5& 130 DD0 17.6 15.8
8,200 E33D251CPN822MDE3Q 63.5& 143 DE3 14.6 17.9
6,800 E33D251CPN682ME92Q 76.2& 92 E92 19.4 14.9
8,200 E33D251CPN822MEA5Q 76.2& 105 EA5 16.1 17.1
10,000 E33D251CPN103MEB7Q 76.2& 117 EB7 13.2 19.5
12,000 E33D251CPN123MED0Q 76.2& 130 ED0 11.0 22.1
12,000 E33D251CPN123MEE3Q 76.2& 143 EE3 11.0 22.9
18,000 E33D251CPN183MEM9Q 76.2& 219 EM9 8.2 31.0
8,200 E33D251CPN822MF92Q 89& 92 F92 13.7 19.5
10,000 E33D251CPN103MFA5Q 89& 105 FA5 11.2 22.3
12,000 E33D251CPN123MFB7Q 89& 117 FB7 9.3 25.4
15,000 E33D251CPN153MFD0Q 89& 130 FD0 7.5 29.6
18,000 E33D251CPN183MFE3Q 89& 143 FE3 6.2 33.1
22,000 E33D251CPN223MFJ1Q 89& 181 FJ1 5.1 40.5
27,000 E33D251CPN273MFM9Q 89& 219 FM9 4.1 47.5
15,000 E33D201CPN153MF92Q 89& 92 F92 12.3 20.5
18,000 E33D201CPN183MFA5Q 89& 105 FA5 10.2 23.3
22,000 E33D201CPN223MFB7Q 89& 117 FB7 8.4 26.8
22,000 E33D201CPN223MFD0Q 89& 130 FD0 8.4 27.9
27,000 E33D201CPN273MFE3Q 89& 143 FE3 6.8 31.6
39,000 E33D201CPN393MFJ1Q 89& 181 FJ1 4.7 42.0
47,000 E33D201CPN473MFM9Q 89& 219 FM9 3.9 48.9
United Chemi-Con, Inc. 1701 Golf Road, 1-1200 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008  Tel 847-696-2000  Fax 847-696-9278 www.chemi-con.com 59
U33D Series
U
33D
S
C
R
E
W
 M
O
U
N
T
 105
!C
1,800 E33D3B1HPN182MC79Q 50.8& 79 C79 55.6 6.7
2,200 E33D3B1HPN222MC92Q 50.8& 92 C92 45.5 7.7
2,700 E33D3B1HPN272MCA5Q 50.8& 105 CA5 37.0 9.0
2,700 E33D3B1HPN272MCB7Q 50.8& 117 CB7 37.0 9.4
3,300 E33D3B1HPN332MCD0Q 50.8& 130 CD0 30.3 10.7
3,900 E33D3B1HPN392MCE3Q 50.8& 143 CE3 25.6 12.1
2,200 E33D3B1CPN222MD79Q 63.5& 79 D79 47.3 8.1
3,300 E33D3B1CPN332MDA5Q 63.5& 105 DA5 31.5 10.9
3,900 E33D3B1CPN392MDB7Q 63.5& 117 DB7 26.7 12.3
4,700 E33D3B1CPN472MDD0Q 63.5& 130 DD0 22.1 14.1
5,600 E33D3B1CPN562MDE3Q 63.5& 143 DE3 18.6 15.9
3,900 E33D3B1CPN392ME92Q 76.2& 92 E92 28.7 12.2
4,700 E33D3B1CPN472MEA5Q 76.2& 105 EA5 23.8 14.0
5,600 E33D3B1CPN562MEB7Q 76.2& 117 EB7 20.0 15.8
6,800 E33D3B1CPN682MED0Q 76.2& 130 ED0 16.5 18.0
8,200 E33D3B1CPN822MEE3Q 76.2& 143 EE3 13.7 20.6
15,000 E33D3B1CPN153MEM9Q 76.2& 219 EM9 7.5 32.5
6,800 E33D3B1CPN682MF92Q 89& 92 F92 16.5 17.7
8,200 E33D3B1CPN822MFA5Q 89& 105 FA5 13.7 20.2
8,200 E33D3B1CPN822MFB7Q 89& 117 FB7 13.7 21.0
10,000 E33D3B1CPN103MFD0Q 89& 130 FD0 11.2 24.1
12,000 E33D3B1CPN123MFE3Q 89& 143 FE3 9.3 27.0
15,000 E33D3B1CPN153MFJ1Q 89& 181 FJ1 7.5 33.4
18,000 E33D3B1CPN183MFM9Q 89& 219 FM9 6.2 38.8
†For terminal, mounting and construction options, refer to the part numbering system for descriptions and codes.
* Refer to diagram of dimensions for detailed case size specifications.
Standard Voltage Ratings - Screw Terminals
Rated

D& L (mm)
Maximum ESR
(mΩ ) at
" 25!C,120Hz
Rated
Ripple Current
(A rms) at
" 105!C,120Hz
Return to Table of Contents
400 Volts
450 Volts Surge
350 Volts
400 Volts Surge
450 Volts
500 Volts Surge
1,200 E33D401HPN122MC79Q 50.8& 79 C79 80.0 5.5
1,500 E33D401HPN152MC92Q 50.8& 92 C92 64.0 6.5
1,800 E33D401HPN182MCA5Q 50.8& 105 CA5 53.3 7.5
2,200 E33D401HPN222MCB7Q 50.8& 117 CB7 43.6 8.6
2,700 E33D401HPN272MCD0Q 50.8& 130 CD0 35.6 9.9
2,700 E33D401HPN272MCE3Q 50.8& 143 CE3 35.6 10.3
1,800 E33D401CPN182MD79Q 63.5& 79 D79 55.6 7.5
2,700 E33D401CPN272MDA5Q 63.5& 105 DA5 37.0 10.1
3,300 E33D401CPN332MDB7Q 63.5& 117 DB7 30.3 11.6
3,900 E33D401CPN392MDD0Q 63.5& 130 DD0 25.6 13.1
4,700 E33D401CPN472MDE3Q 63.5& 143 DE3 21.3 14.8
3,300 E33D401CPN332ME92Q 76.2& 92 E92 32.7 11.4
3,900 E33D401CPN392MEA5Q 76.2& 105 EA5 27.7 13.0
4,700 E33D401CPN472MEB7Q 76.2& 117 EB7 23.0 14.8
5,600 E33D401CPN562MED0Q 76.2& 130 ED0 19.3 16.7
6,800 E33D401CPN682MEE3Q 76.2& 143 EE3 15.9 19.1
12,000 E33D401CPN123MEM9Q 76.2& 219 EM9 9.0 29.6
4,700 E33D401CPN472MF92Q 89& 92 F92 23.8 14.7
5,600 E33D401CPN562MFA5Q 89& 105 FA5 20.0 16.7
6,800 E33D401CPN682MFB7Q 89& 117 FB7 16.5 19.1
8,200 E33D401CPN822MFD0Q 89& 130 FD0 13.7 21.9
8,200 E33D401CPN822MFE3Q 89& 143 FE3 13.7 22.3
12,000 E33D401CPN123MFJ1Q 89& 181 FJ1 9.3 29.9
15,000 E33D401CPN153MFM9Q 89& 219 FM9 7.5 35.4
1,000 E33D451HPN102MC79Q 50.8& 79 C79 96.0 5.1
1,200 E33D451HPN122MC92Q 50.8& 92 C92 80.0 5.8
1,500 E33D451HPN152MCA5Q 50.8& 105 CA5 64.0 6.8
1,800 E33D451HPN182MCB7Q 50.8& 117 CB7 53.3 7.8
2,200 E33D451HPN222MCD0Q 50.8& 130 CD0 43.6 8.9
2,700 E33D451HPN272MCE3Q 50.8& 143 CE3 35.6 10.3
1,500 E33D451CPN152MD79Q 63.5& 79 D79 64.0 7.0
2,700 E33D451CPN272MDA5Q 63.5& 105 DA5 35.6 10.3
1,500 E33D351HPN152MC79Q 50.8& 79 C79 64.0 6.2
1,800 E33D351HPN182MC92Q 50.8& 92 C92 53.3 7.2
2,200 E33D351HPN222MCA5Q 50.8& 105 CA5 43.6 8.3
2,700 E33D351HPN272MCB7Q 50.8& 117 CB7 35.6 9.6
3,300 E33D351HPN332MCD0Q 50.8& 130 CD0 29.1 11.0
3,300 E33D351HPN332MCE3Q 50.8& 143 CE3 29.1 11.4
2,200 E33D351CPN222MD79Q 63.5& 79 D79 45.5 8.3
3,300 E33D351CPN332MDA5Q 63.5& 105 DA5 30.3 11.1
3,900 E33D351CPN392MDB7Q 63.5& 117 DB7 25.6 12.6
4,700 E33D351CPN472MDD0Q 63.5& 130 DD0 21.3 14.4
5,600 E33D351CPN562MDE3Q 63.5& 143 DE3 17.9 16.2
3,900 E33D351CPN392ME92Q 76.2& 92 E92 27.7 12.4
4,700 E33D351CPN472MEA5Q 76.2& 105 EA5 23.0 14.3
5,600 E33D351CPN562MEB7Q 76.2& 117 EB7 19.3 16.1
6,800 E33D351CPN682MED0Q 76.2& 130 ED0 15.9 18.4
8,200 E33D351CPN822MEE3Q 76.2& 143 EE3 13.2 20.9
12,000 E33D351CPN123MEM9Q 76.2& 219 EM9 9.0 29.6
5,600 E33D351CPN562MF92Q 89& 92 F92 20.0 16.1
6,800 E33D351CPN682MFA5Q 89& 105 FA5 16.5 18.4
8,600 E33D351CPN862MFB7Q 89& 117 FB7 13.0 21.5
10,000 E33D351CPN103MFD0Q 89& 130 FD0 11.2 24.1
10,000 E33D351CPN103MFE3Q 89& 143 FE3 11.2 24.7
15,000 E33D351CPN153MFJ1Q 89& 181 FJ1 7.5 33.4
18,000 E33D351CPN183MFM9Q 89& 219 FM9 6.2 38.8
U33D Series
United Chemi-Con, Inc. 1701 Golf Road, 1-1200 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008  Tel 847-696-2000  Fax 847-696-9278 www.chemi-con.com60
U
33

D& L (mm)
Maximum ESR
(mΩ ) at
" 25!C,120Hz
Rated
Ripple Current
(A rms) at
" 105!C,120Hz
Return to Table of Contents
550 Volts
600 Volts Surge
500 Volts
550 Volts Surge
450 Volts
500 Volts Surge
560 E33D551HPN561MC79Q 50.8& 79 C79 157.1 4.0
680 E33D551HPN681MC92Q 50.8& 92 C92 129.4 4.6
820 E33D551HPN821MCA5Q 50.8& 105 CA5 107.3 5.3
1,000 E33D551HPN102MCB7Q 50.8& 117 CB7 88.0 6.1
1,200 E33D551HPN122MCD0Q 50.8& 130 CD0 73.3 6.9
1,200 E33D551HPN122MCE3Q 50.8& 143 CE3 73.3 7.2
1,000 E33D551CPN102MD79Q 63.5& 79 D79 92.0 5.8
1,500 E33D551CPN152MDA5Q 63.5& 105 DA5 61.3 7.8
1,800 E33D551CPN182MDB7Q 63.5& 117 DB7 51.1 8.9
1,800 E33D551CPN182MDD0Q 63.5& 130 DD0 51.1 9.3
2,200 E33D551CPN222MDE3Q 63.5& 143 DE3 41.8 10.6
1,800 E33D551CPN182ME92Q 76.2& 92 E92 55.6 8.8
2,200 E33D551CPN222MEA5Q 76.2& 105 EA5 45.5 10.2
2,200 E33D551CPN222MEB7Q 76.2& 117 EB7 45.5 10.5
2,700 E33D551CPN272MED0Q 76.2& 130 ED0 37.0 12.0
3,300 E33D551CPN332MEE3Q 76.2& 143 EE3 30.3 13.8
5,600 E33D551CPN562MEM9Q 76.2& 219 EM9 17.9 21.0
680 E33D501HPN681MC79Q 50.8& 79 C79 129.4 4.4
820 E33D501HPN821MC92Q 50.8& 92 C92 107.3 5.0
1,000 E33D501HPN102MCA5Q 50.8& 105 CA5 88.0 5.8
1,200 E33D501HPN122MCB7Q 50.8& 117 CB7 73.3 6.7
1,500 E33D501HPN152MCD0Q 50.8& 130 CD0 58.7 7.7
1,500 E33D501HPN152MCE3Q 50.8& 143 CE3 58.7 8.0
1,200 E33D501CPN122MD79Q 63.5& 79 D79 76.7 6.4
1,800 E33D501CPN182MDA5Q 63.5& 105 DA5 51.1 8.6
2,200 E33D501CPN222MDB7Q 63.5& 117 DB7 41.8 9.8
2,200 E33D501CPN222MDD0Q 63.5& 130 DD0 41.8 10.3
2,700 E33D501CPN272MDE3Q 63.5& 143 DE3 34.1 11.7
2,200 E33D501CPN222ME92Q 76.2& 92 E92 45.5 9.7
2,700 E33D501CPN272MEA5Q 76.2& 105 EA5 37.0 11.3
2,700 E33D501CPN272MEB7Q 76.2& 117 EB7 37.0 11.6
3,300 E33D501CPN332MED0Q 76.2& 130 ED0 30.3 13.3
3,900 E33D501CPN392MEE3Q 76.2& 143 EE3 25.6 15.0
6,800 E33D501CPN682MEM9Q 76.2& 219 EM9 14.7 23.2
3,300 E33D501CPN332MF92Q 89& 92 F92 31.5 12.8
3,900 E33D501CPN392MFA5Q 89& 105 FA5 26.7 14.4
3,900 E33D501CPN392MFB7Q 89& 117 FB7 26.7 15.0
4,700 E33D501CPN472MFD0Q 89& 130 FD0 22.1 17.2
5,600 E33D501CPN562MFE3Q 89& 143 FE3 18.6 19.2
6,800 E33D501CPN682MFJ1Q 89& 181 FJ1 15.3 23.3
10,000 E33D501CPN103MFM9Q 89& 219 FM9 10.4 30.0
United Chemi-Con, Inc. 1701 Golf Road, 1-1200 Rolling Meadows, IL 60008  Tel 847-696-2000  Fax 847-696-9278 www.chemi-con.com 61
U33D Series
U
33D
S
C
R
E
W
 M
O
U
N
T
 105
!C
2,700 E33D451CPN272MDB7Q 63.5& 117 DB7 35.6 10.7
3,300 E33D451CPN332MDD0Q 63.5& 130 DD0 29.1 12.3
3,900 E33D451CPN392MDE3Q 63.5& 143 DE3 24.6 13.8
3,300 E33D451CPN332ME92Q 76.2& 92 E92 31.5 11.7
3,900 E33D451CPN392MEA5Q 76.2& 105 EA5 26.7 13.3
3,900 E33D451CPN392MEB7Q 76.2& 117 EB7 26.7 13.7
4,700 E33D451CPN472MED0Q 76.2& 130 ED0 22.1 15.6
5,600 E33D451CPN562MEE3Q 76.2& 143 EE3 18.6 17.6
10,000 E33D451CPN103MEM9Q 76.2& 219 EM9 10.4 27.6
3,900 E33D451CPN392MF92Q 89& 92 F92 28.7 13.4
4,700 E33D451CPN472MFA5Q 89& 105 FA5 23.8 15.3
5,600 E33D451CPN562MFB7Q 89& 117 FB7 20.0 17.3
6,800 E33D451CPN682MFD0Q 89& 130 FD0 16.5 19.9
8,200 E33D451CPN822MFE3Q 89& 143 FE3 13.7 22.3
10,000 E33D451CPN103MFJ1Q 89& 181 FJ1 11.2 27.3
12,000 E33D451CPN123MFM9Q 89& 219 FM9 9.3 31.7
†For terminal, mounting and construction options, refer to the part numbering system for descriptions and codes.
* Refer to diagram of dimensions for detailed case size specifications.
Standard Voltage Ratings - Screw Terminals
Rated

Case
Size
Code
Global
Part Number†
Nominal
Case Size*
D& L (mm)
Maximum ESR
(mΩ ) at
" 25!C,120Hz
Rated
Ripple Current
(A rms) at
" 105!C,120Hz
2,200 E33D551CPN222MF92Q 89& 92 F92 47.3 10.5
2,700 E33D551CPN272MFA5Q 89& 105 FA5 38.5 12.0
3,300 E33D551CPN332MFB7Q 89& 117 FB7 31.5 13.8
3,900 E33D551CPN392MFD0Q 89& 130 FD0 26.7 15.6
4,700 E33D551CPN472MFE3Q 89& 143 FE3 22.1 17.6
5,600 E33D551CPN562MFJ1Q 89& 181 FJ1 18.6 21.2
8,200 E33D551CPN822MFM9Q 89& 219 FM9 12.7 27.2
†For terminal, mounting and construction options, refer to the part numbering system for descriptions and codes.
* Refer to diagram of dimensions for detailed case size specifications.
Return to Table of Contents